
RATE COMPUTATION

First 3,000 gallons @ $15.93 per M 47.79$      $1.593 per day

Over 3,000 up to 6,000 gallons X 0.01466 + 47.79$      

6,000 gallons 91.77$      

Over 6,000 up to 10,000 gallons X 0.01337 + 91.77$      

10,000 gallons 145.25$    

Over 10,000 up to 25,000 gallons X 0.01165 + 145.25$    

25,000 gallons 320.00$    

Over 25,000 up to 100,000 gallons X 0.00965 + 320.00$    

100,000 gallons 1,043.75$ 

Over 100,000 gallons X 0.00615 + 1,043.75$ 

MINIMUM CHARGES

5/8" Meter …………………………………………………………………………………..…………….……………………………………………………………………  47.79$     0 -  3,000 gallons
1" Meter…………………………………………………………………………. 119.48$    0 - 8,073 gallons

1 1/2" Meter….................................................................................... 238.95$    0 - 18,042 gallons

2" Meter…………………………………………………………………………. 382.32$    0 - 31,458 gallons

3" Meter…………………………………………………………………………. 716.85$    0 - 66,125 gallons

Leak Adjustment Rate is $2.15 Per Thousand Above 200% Historical Average Usage.

 

PRORATED CHARGES

For accounts that were not in service for a full month, a prorated charge is applied based on the usage

or the number of days in service, whichever is greater.  The usage is calculated based on the rate

schedule shown above and the daily rate is based on the minimum monthly charge divided by 30 days.

METER READING

Meter are read between the 7th and 14th each month. 

BILLING

 

Bills are mailed sometime between the 13th and the 16th of each month. Payment of bill is "Due on Receipt."

however, a 10% penalty will be added if payment is not received in the water office by the latest pay date

which is 20 days from the billing date each month.

 

LEAK ADJUSTMENTS

Leak adjustment policy, request form, and service specs are available to the public at the office lobby and

on the website www.wildernesspsd.com.
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